Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section .47 of the Greater New York 
barter, as amended by chapter ..o9 of the Laws of 1904. the Board of Estimate and 

\pp-irtionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of Nei• 
York to an amount not exceeding two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250000). 
for the purpose of providing means to purchase a site located in the Town c,f 'Mout 
-lope. Orange County, State of New York, and for the erection of proper and uit-

;ihle buildings to be used for the care and treatment of persons living in The Cite of

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the prmvio ons of chapter 409 of the Laws of t904, 
the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and is hereby respectfully requested to 
approve the issue of Corps rate Stock, as shall he provided by the Board of Aldermen 
by ordinance, to the amount of two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250.000). 
for the purpose of defracitng the neces are• expenses required to be incurred by the 
Board of Health of the Department r>f Health of The City of New York. for the 
preservation of the public health. in purchasing a site, options for which have been

[...]

who are suffering from tuberculasis, and to authorize the Comptroller to enter into 
contract for the acquisition of the property so desired by the Board of Health, and 
shown on the maps at the Town of Mount Hope. County of Orange, State of New 
York, aforesaid, at a price not exceeding ninety-six thousand dollars ($96,000). said 

mracts to be approved as to form by the Corporation Counsel of The City of New 
)'irk. 

.\ true copy. 
Signed) 	EUGENE W. SCHEFFER, Secretary. 

July 13, 1905. 
II n. l:D\V- ARI) M. GROI.. 1. Comptroller: 

Sir—At a meeting (,f the Board of Health, held on the 12th day of July, 1905,

[...]

City of New York, May t6, 1905. 

Hon. TIMOTHY P. SULLIVAN, Acting President, Board of Aldermen, City Hall, 
New York City: 

Dear Sir—Itt submitting this application requesting the approval of your Honor-
able Board to an issue of Special Revenue Bonds in the sum of eighty-six thousand 
five hundred and seventy-five dollars ($86,575), to be appropriated in conformity with 
the requirements of section 188 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended, I wish 
to point out the urgent necessity for these funds. 

The Department appropriation for the year 1905 is deficient in this amount and

[...]

work of making alterations to buildings in Rockaway, Far Rockaway and Arverne. 
Borough of Queens, now used by volunteer companies, to lit them for occupancy I,~ 
companies of the regular or paid system, the expense of such work not to exceed in 
the aggregate the sum of thirteen thousand eight hundred dollars ($13,800). 

Alderman Owens moved the adoption of this resolution. 
The President put :he question whether the Board would agree with said reso-

Iution. 
Which was decided in the negative by the following vote, three-fourths of all the 

members elected failing to vote in favor thereof.

[...]

ment of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity, and recommends to the Board of Aldermen, 
in accordance with the provisions of section 56 of the Greater New York Charter, that 
the salaries of said additional grades be fixed at the rates of three thousand two hun-
dred and fifty dollars ($3,250), three thousand five hundred dollars ($3.500) and three 
thousand seven hundred and fifty dollars ($3,750) per annum"; 

Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby concurs in said resolution and fixes 
the salaries of the additional grades of .Assistant Engineer in the Department of Water 
Supply, Gas and Electricity at the rates of three thousand two hundred and fifty dollar-
($3,25o), three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500) and three thousand seven him-
dred and fifty dollars ($3,75o) per annum. 

Alderman Downing moved the adoption of this resolution. 
The President put the question whether the Board would agree with said resolttu n 
Which was unanimously decided in the affirmative by the following vote:

[...]

property on Dumont avenue, Brooklyn, respectfully 

REPORT: 
That, having examined the subject, they believe the proposed issue of stock to be 

necessary. They therefore recommend that the said ordinance be adopted. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of thirty- 

seven thousand dollars ($37,000), to provide means for the expenses con-
nected with the acquisition of property located on Dumont avenue, between 
Bradford street and Miller avenue. Borough of Brooklyn, as a site for a hos-
pital under the jurisdiction of the Department of Public Charities.

[...]

., Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate 
and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of 
New York to an amount not exceeding thirty-seven thousand dollars ($37,000), to 
provide means for the expenses connected with the acquisition of property located 
on Dumont avenue, between Bradford street and Miller avenue, Borough of Brooklyn, 
as a site for a hospital under the jurisdiction of the Department of Public Charities,